

ORDERSHEET FOR SESSIONS RECORD
IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE OF HOWRAH

SESSIONS TRIAL No. 210 of 2023

CNR NO. WBHW01-004792-2023

STATE OF WEST BENGAL -VS- ACCD. 1. SHIBHRAM CHATTERJEE & OTHERS

Present: Smt. Sonia Majumdar
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code: WB01128

Order No. 01

Dated 23.08.2023

Case is committed to this Court of Session in c/w **GR No. 930/2022** arising out of **Bantra P.S. Case No. 43/2022 dated 09.02.2022** from the court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah.

Register the same as **Sessions Trial**.

Cognizance is taken in respect of the offence u/s **395/397/412/120B of Indian Penal Code & 25/27 Arms Act** as per provision U/s 193 Cr.P.C.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons. Out of the nine (09) accds, eight accd persons namely 1) SHIBHRAM CHATTERJEE 2) BISWADEEP DAS 3) NANI GOPAL DAS 5) KARTIK RAM 6) BIKI MALLICK @ VICKY 7) SHIB SANKAR SARKAR 8) SHANKAR CHOWDHURY @ MAJHI 9) RAJESH CHOWDHURY @ BOMBEY RAJESH are present today by filing respective hazira and respective petitions are filed on their behalf on strength of their respective fresh vakalatnama praying for an order to remain the accused persons on same bail.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Eight (08) accds namely 1) SHIBHRAM CHATTERJEE 2) BISWADEEP DAS 3) NANI GOPAL DAS 5) KARTIK RAM 6) BIKI MALLICK @ VICKY 7) SHIB SANKAR SARKAR 8) SHANKAR CHOWDHURY @ MAJHI 9) RAJESH CHOWDHURY @ BOMBEY RAJESH are permitted to remain on same bail.

Accd. 4) HEMANT MISHRA are absent today and a petition is filed on his behalf praying for an order for extension of interim bail.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Interim bail in respect of accd. Hemant Mishra is extended till 20.09.2023.

To date (i.e. 20.09.2023) for appearance of all accused persons.

Sessions Judge
Howrah