

Sessions Trial No – 210/2023
CNR No. WBHW01-004792-2023
Present: Smt. Sonia Majumdar
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 02
Dated 20.09.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of all accused persons.

All the nine accused persons namely 1) Shibhram Chatterjee 2) Biswadeep Das 3) Nani Gopal Das 4) Hemant Mishra@ Golu 5) Kartik Ram 6) Biki Mallick @ Vicky 7) Shib Sankar Sarkar 8) Shankar Chowdhury @ Majhi and 9) rajesh Chowdhury @ Bombay Rajesh on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Another petition filed by accused Hemant Mishra along with fresh power prays for confirmation of bail.

Ld. P.P. in charge is absent today. Ld. Defence lawyer is present.

Heard submission of Ld. Lawyers.

Let the interim order of bail in respect of accused persons namely Hemant Mishra is hereby confirmed.

Since, the case is ready otherwise, let the case record be transferred to the court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah for disposal.

Fix **05.10.2023** for appearance of the all accused persons before Ld. transferee Court.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah