

S T 210 of 2023.

Order No.4 dt.05.10.2023.

Nine accused persons on bail are present.

None appears for the state.

To 06.12.23 for appointment of PP.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Chief PP for information and necessary action.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

Later

PP in charge Arindam Mukherjee files appointment letter to conduct the case.

Let the same be kept with the record.

To date for charge.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.