

S T 210 of 2023.

Order No.05 dt.06.12.2023.

All Nine accused persons on bail are present by filing their respective hazira.

Today is fixed for appointment of PP.

Ld PP in charge Arindam Mukherjee has already been appointed as PP in charge to conduct this case.

Fix 19.02.24 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.