

Sessions Trial No.210 of 2023

Order No.07 dated 04.05.2024.

Today is the date fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Nine accused persons are present by filing six sets of haziras.

Ld PP in charge files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 08.07.2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.