

S. T. Case No.210 of 2023.

Order no.11 dt.09.12.24.

All the nine accused persons on bail are present in court today.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Witness Sunil Kumar Sharma is examined in part as PW1 and on prayer of prosecution, further examination in chief of PW1 is deferred.

Case is adjourned.

To date (10.12.24) for appearance and further evidence of PW1.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

