

Order no.16 dt.02.06.25.

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence of PW1.

Out of the nine accused persons on bail, seven accused persons are present by filing hazira and two accused persons namely Sankar Choudhury @ Majhi and Kartick Ram are absent by filing a petition to the effect that they are detained in another case but Ld Advocate do not have information as to the case number in which they are detained.

Witness Sunil Kumar Sharma is present.

Due to absence of two of the accused persons, the evidence of Sunil Kumar Sharma could not be recorded and he is released without examination today.

Ld Advocate for the accused Sankar Choudhury @ Majhi and Kartick Ram is asked to submit details of their case in connection with which they are detained in custody so that they can be produced before court by issuing PW against them.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 25.08.25 for appearance and further evidence of PW1.

Addl Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.