

S. T. Case No.210 of 2023.

Order no.21 dt.12.05.26.

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

Out of the nine accused persons on bail, six accused persons namely Rajesh Chowdhury, Biswadeep Das, Nani Gopal Das, Shibhram Chatterjee ,Biki Mallick @ Vicky and Shib Sankar Sarkar are present by filing hazira.

Accused Hemant Mishara @ Golu is absent by filing a petition u/s. 317 CrPC.

No E/R of W/A is received.

Ld PO has been transferred.

Ld ADJ, FTC-III, Howrah is in charge.

To 14.07.26 for E/R of W/A.

*Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.  
In-Charge.*